.Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 29, 1997

Mr. Zulfigar Lakha

One Hour Cleaners

9075 Taft Street

Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024

Re: Facility No. 0112341
Dear Mr. Lakha:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on October 25, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you -have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional qguestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/

S _ o

Z)( Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

A

DD/jw

cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

L.

Facility

New Losk  ENTERPRIsES /N

Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

D/BIs  onE Heuk CLEANRS

3.

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

/{Z,/) ulzl-ooao?

Facility

Location: -
Street Address:n 90%“ TA’ F T ST',Q €£7:

City: PEm 5Q6}(g~ P{,&Eéounty: %QM ARD Zip Code: = (_ R g O 2,'(/.
ification:Number (DEP :

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Resr‘; 1sible Official:
=ulslaaR ka\ﬂ\ 3? Resip 0T
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: - . \’ a o
Organization/Firm: 3 SRR ST
Street Address: q Oq'g T\B(t— T ST Lt E’T
city: pe MRKoX & @A & sCounty: B RowonfD  Zip Code: ECR302Y
8. Responsiblé Official Telenhone Numk «:
Telephone: & SY) L‘r?_‘)-‘-}- -‘ﬁ | O | Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
\
9. N and Title of Facili Contact (For examp plant manager)
10. Facxhty ontact Address
Street Addhess: :
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Conta Telephone Number
Telephone - x: -
J / é
0CT 2 5 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213900(2) . Page 130f 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the.information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

1/ Date Date Date Date Date Date

/< Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device

Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed

Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser 4 ) 7/9[7 J/)?F?

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) W/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryér Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed > |

2.(a) What wa?'le total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ b | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

@5@3:&3,}\% Existing small area source Lé New small area source | |
I A -
%&%& Existing large area source | New large area source | |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | ] Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ é}
No such units on-site ]

Equipment Monitoring.and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

CLLLRK

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[}4 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Q o fakle >t

Signature Da}c(

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




| | msmsasevesnans sy BEST AVAILABLE COPY |/

TYPE OF INSPECTIQN: ANC AL [T compLAINT/DISCOVE. - W . RE-INSPECTION []
| TIMEIN: /R 30 TIME OUT:_ /- 30 AIRSID% 0 /] 2 3Y)
*  |typEoFFaCILITY:_ Pry Clesaer e
| v /
| FACILITY NAME:____ Ope Hour Clesners  DATE_[2-17-57

FACILITY LOCATION:_9p 75 Taff Sfreef ]
FPem dro ke fraes E L oridd 7202‘7‘
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ Z o/ Fgfer L,kha PHOME NUMBER: 4 3 7-9/0/

E/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
;
/
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly centified and submired to the i.nSpeCtOr, YESB’ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: pPecem ber /177%
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: £ Thormds
(Please Priat)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: LBYZan— PHONE NUMBER: 9 19 /75"
;o / _
Page___ of . Revised 10/96




— ' ) Povised 10/10/96

011239/ (
DRY CLEA £ZR AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: } H’Q Q’C_FA—A/ £LC - | DATE: /Z—Zé~7;
FACILITY LOCATION: 9075—-—' T6FT & T rPEmBQ?)’K.E Q D= <
C_L‘%%ol&\-

}v’— Lececitoe—r e -eu  ba
Annual Reporting Period: A——'—\—N—}%TO Y o—_ 3 \ — 19? >,

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coméh’an/c: with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: frorﬁ RtoE C E l v E D ’

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliancs: JAN 2 6 1994

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not bezn in continuous compliance during the reperting period sated abave:

Exact period of non-compliancs: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

ethod used to demonstrate compliance:

made in this notification cre true, accurcte and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, besed
|upon rolling Gverages of purchese receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to cry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler rezsoncble inquiry, that the statements

year for transfer or combinction facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ZU\_ SV O NR LR’LH-A 2.9, L)@a 2 ligan

Name (Please Pring) ngnamr. < YDat:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your armual compliance certification requirements, Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of

qo Gallows

P



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ﬁ
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORlVf‘; § ;g 'a)

: o
oy [
‘ AIRS ID#0112341 o j —

'NEW LOOK ENTERPRISES INC D= T
{ZULFIQAR LAKHA gl N ‘<

{9075 TAFT STREET Sl2 &
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024 »| 9§ FT
y ® O

Do NOT Remove Label .

| U/
Annual Reporting Period: J 1/ 1 ( L tey {/ 197 7 TO / ((Fary [ 9

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. \%;ES LINo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: =S\ AP \auhs, Q‘QQQMA A\&%W

Name (Please Print) Signature— Date U

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




N IR S TUR U RV G S .'i:dNS?ECT[OLy/x\

TiMeE N //2 30 ot TivEouT JP 3o /,_ Lo _awsion_ O 23 7/ ﬁ
TYPE OF FACILITY: /)\/\/j - /‘ /u\/l' - o fﬂ/( c.
FACILITY NAME: O Hapun C/@ozgl\a/«/) DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION: L0 7; 7‘,2/,/}0 %A@f
Oécp 0 wos y []/(/1:/(0 Sfo2 49

ResPONSIBLE OFFiCIaL: ZULE] @ AR JANH A snove Numaer:. Y7~/ e/

@ Basad on he resules of the compliance requirements evaluated during thus nspeciion, the facilicy i€ found ic be in

camctiancs with DE? uie §2-213.390, Florida Admintstracive Code (F.A.C).
U 3ased on the rasults of the comoliance raquir=meats zvaluated during this inspection, the {oitowing comeiiznce

discrzpanciss were ngoted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
~ - ' ((\
(Z/(/\\ | / ) A v
ot .
® ‘ \ ) N
7 i ) % ?0
e P ~”
2> v, L
%, o
IR YT o A
. ==, . 4
25 ¢ O
x?
o
e
¢
©

COMNMEINTS:
Thz aanual Comotiance Cerificacon formm nas se2n arogerly 4,3n¢ submides 0 ide insaeTion. TESI N MOL

A rr7

(Approximace)

INSPEZCTION CONDUCTZD 3Y: &(17//{ V/ﬂ// @fﬂ/ S

(Plaase Pring)

[NSPECTOR'S SiICMATURE: % (N pHONEK\[_‘\A:E;\\-@fL/’/ f/?’/('/ZfO
VR v

DATZ OF NIXTINS?2ZCTION:




TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

8707 CORP

JOEL LISS

859 E COM BLVD
OAKLAND PARK FL 33334

AIRS.-HD#0112340

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIN\? m

302114

Please'iﬁclude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing X

o UEiVED ¢

FOR GOVERNMENT USERNLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




SENDER: ; .
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. . following services (for an
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):
card to you.
= Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit. .
®Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted De|ivery
=The Retum Receipt will show to whom the anticle was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number 7 )
) ' ' AIRS ID 0112341 Z3336i3/ 7
NEW LOOK ENTERPRISES INC 4b. Service Type
ZULFIQAR LAKHA O Registered X Certified
9075, TAFT STREET [ Express Mail O Insured

ROKE PINES FL 33024 .
PEMBRO O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery .
2-/4~9%
8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Tozse5.9780179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Z 333 bL3 177

US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
AIRS ID 0112341
NEW LOOK ENTERPRISES INC
ZULFIQAR LAKHA
9075 TAFT STREET
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

rosiage I

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




e

THW s o ocon.. ... ... ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

'Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. (/

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 303943

: M 2

) - @ =o

Do NOT Remove Label A SRS

5 . —] Ad

,::3 s .

= T T : - ol
AIRS ID#0112341 §ii’ =
NEW LOOK ENTERPRISES INC FOR GOVERNMENT U ONLY

ZULFIQAR LAKHA Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
9075 TAFT STREET ’ ’

Fund: 20-2-035001

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024 Obj.: 002273




Revised 09/15
o/l 27 77 BEST AVAILABLE COPY 197

\) DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
§) ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

—

FACILITY NAME: | #R.CeravERs | . 3 5 . DATE: OJZ[ZMY
FACILITY LOCATION: 9028 Tnf %TK&_F‘\"

o Qveko %w& x—uo_,oue

Anaual Reporting Period: /(/éz/tf/(l 197 7 TO /&A 76 19 7}—

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

§2-213.300, Florida Administrauve Code (F A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. MYES dwo

(£ NO, complete the following:”

#1. Term or condition of the general permut that has not besn in continuous compliance during the reporting md stated above:

= -~
. , . . o (@
Exact penod of non-compliance: {rom to el O «C\
v oo > Y
Acuon(s) taken to achueve comphiance: : o ', _/_
=z -
. % = " -
Method used to demoastrate compliance: 9’%% 2, «‘4
: % <
%
2

72 T m or '“Ond.lLLOFI ot the general permut that has not.been in conunucus compliance duriag the reporting®eriod stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: frorm to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

s the responsibie official. [ hereby cerufy, based on injormation and belief jormed ajter reasonable inquiry, that the statements
macde 1n this nodijication are (rue, accurate and complete. Further. my annual consumption of perchloroethvlene solvent based
upon purchase receip(s. does not exceed 2. (00 gallons per V'ear/br dry-to dry facilities or { 800 gallons per vear jor iransfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Z(’M-F/ﬁfldﬂ [_A&

Name (Please Print)

“Ttus form 1s made available (0 you as aa aid in order to meet your annual compliance certfication requirements. (tis at the

ciscretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page { of 2/ .
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(" "MPLLANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIS{  BEST AVAILABLE COPY

~ TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL e  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q \/
RE-INSPECTION Q

Arso#: O/1 23Y/) pate: 1R-17-77 tTomemN: /2°30  Tmve out: /- 30
FACILITY NaME: _ O1ne ’/'/Dur Cleomers
FACILITY LOCATION: 90 7S  72f )  Streef

/QCM/f'o/C( ﬁ;c’; F/or:rj.zl 3 Fo02Y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _Zv /£ 69, L jkba  epone: 73 7- 7107/

t [
CONTACT NAME: 2 F Sar Likho pEONE: {5 7-%10 1
(8
[PART I: NOTIFICATION I
(check appropnate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup , a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' ;4
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION J

Facility indicated on ootification form that it is: QO No nouficadon form
(check appropnate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source gl/ 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galyr

vansfec only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 galiyt

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/ve

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galivr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 £ x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/yr

(constructed befors 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay an O Can not determune

If no, please check the appropnatc classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number - above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a genzral permit

B. The towl quanuty of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 mounths by this dry cleaning

facility was_ 20 gallons.

1of3 Revised 8/11/97

(A-t7
12-0§

(2-22
)2.-2 6



|PART 1l: GENERAL CONTR{ REQUIREMENTS = B

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate baxes)

L
2.

[%%)

_Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay aN awa
Examining the containers for leakage? . @Y ON OwA
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ' m ON
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at B K

least 24 hours pror to disposal? _ 4 : w{ aN awa

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? aQy aN wa

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS N |

(99 ]

i

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

L

)

Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? @y oN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop,vapor venting system? @y aN awa
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the _
condenser upon opening the door? ZYy aN Qna
. Measurcd and recorded the temperaturce of the outlet exhaust stream of a refnigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis? gy oN
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excecded 43°F? @¢ aN aNv/a
. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and after
verifiing that the coolant had been completely charged? - Z)<f N

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been .
installed prior to September 22, 1993 _ R

If classification 4 has been checked, the machince should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

e —

20f3 Revised 8/11/97




( C

B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

=

R TNy

1. Measured and recorded the cxhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weckly? ' ay aN ON/aA
Is the temperature differenual equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON On/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay AN OnN/a &
Is the perc concentrauon equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON ON
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, _
or expansion; and downstrecam from no other inlet? Oy ON Owas i
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all 1iings? Qy ON an.-
=
{ PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for pere purchased? @y QN
2. Maintained rolling —onthly averages of perc consumption? @y av
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? ar, @¢ ON ON/A
b. documcntauon of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instalied w/in 5 davs of reccipt? @Y aN anNva
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading instruments) 2’?’ aON anN/a
5. Maintined exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? P27 aN ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y ON
7. Mainiained deviation reports? gy ON ONvA
Problem correcied? @¢ aN awa
8. Mainwined compliance plan, if applicable”? ,@4 anN aw/ea

Revised 8/11i/
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTIOY VD REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps

d.

b.

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water scparators

Odor (nouceable pere odor)
Halégéh leak detector

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

3. Does the responsible official check the fovllowing areas for leaks?

@Y ON ON/A
dy aN awa
@y ON OwaA
dy an awva
@Yy aN anva

2¢ ON ON/A

‘14 Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If usiag direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicarte samples (calornimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible oﬁ'l_cial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

@y N

‘dy oN

@y aN anva
@Y QN aN/A
@¢ ON ON/A
2y ON ON/A

gy ON ON/A

gNQQQQ
>

ay aN

ay OnN
gy OW
Oy ON

Z

/10 mg 5

/Inspcctor's Name (Please Print)

L) Gy

¢ Inspector’s Signdture

40of 5

Docecde 17, /757

Date of Inspecxjon'

P(CI@M AGF 7?

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97




- T Il GooaraAL rLk(.Mll /

BEST AVAILABLE COPY COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 2
RE-INSPECTION Q

FACILITY NAME: 0 s’ Z‘/U’U« C /Qo AL

sRs o#: N 23 Y[ vate 4,[[/ 5’/7'3> TIME Y: _//+ SO TIME ouT: /2 30

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 70 78 /4//{7 %{}g

footrorr fis. | //‘im% 23029

‘ RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL - LU L F/é’%//'/% 1/4/(/7/7 paom;_/@"/} Y3 7-7/2/

CONTACT NaME: PHONE:

! :
)
| PART [: NOTIFICATION ' a
4
| (check appropaiate box) @ D
| . - . N~/
| L Mew facility noufied DARM 39 davs paor to startup @ %6 ‘o,p _ () 3
f 2. Facthiey taied o nowfy DaRNM 0 use general permut % (e o~ A_ 3
| ' 3 %, (2
S fg& 7 ‘f‘
, N2 L
; = (S o) =4 .
[PART U: CLASSIFICATION %2, (@ 2 ]
x =k
| Facility indicated on notification form thacics: 3 o nouwficalon®orm
! (check appropnate box) ‘] Drop store/out ot business/oeroleum
AL
; . Ecisung small urea source p 1. New smuldloarca source 3
| dev-to-dev only, x <[40 galivr dev-to-dev only. x < 130 galive
transter only, x < 200 gal/ve transter onlv, x < 200 wal/vr
‘ noth tvpes, < = 140 gal/vr poth tvpes, x < (40 gal/yr
(construcied betocs L2/9/91) (coastructed on ac aftec (2/9/9 13
3. Existing large arcu yource 2 1. New lurue urca yource i
3 dev-to-dey only, 140 < x < 2100 gal/vr dor-io-drv ohl;". (40 < <2100 galive
transter only. 200 < < [ 300 gal/yvr ccansier only, 200 < x < 1.300 gal/vre
: both rypes. 140 <x < l,SO() gallve hoth tvpes, 40 < x < 1300 val/vr
iconstructed betore L2/9/91) {constructed on oc after L2/9/91)
5. Trus 1s a correct facthioy clussification h v N JCan nor deerming
‘ [t no. please check the appropriate clasamgauon
i | factiiey qualified 1or 4 general permis as aumber apQvE
: | facuicy excesds above finits and 1s ot zliyibie {or a general permit
1B The total quanuoy of perchloroethviene {perc) purchaszd wathin the preceding 12 moadhs by thus drv cleaning
tactliey was ?Q gallons.

Lol3 Rauvised H13m7




[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

[3 the responsibie official of the dry cleaniag facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Storing perchloroethylene ia ughty sealed and impervious containers? MY QAN
2. Examining the conuainers for leakage? @Ay 3N
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? v 3N
4. Drairung caruidge filters in thetr housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior (0 disposal? . Ry ON
j. Maintaining solvent-to~carbon rauos and steam pressuce for carboa adsorper

beds according to the manuiacturec’s speciticatons? 3y dN

N/A

AN/ A

| PART [V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

[ Part (1A

[f classification | hay heea checked, ao controls are required. Procesd o Part V.

(complete A below).

(nstalled prior to Septzmber 22, (993

(complete A and B helow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

! f classification 2 has been checked. the muchine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser

[f classificatioa 3 hag been checked, thie muchine should he eyuipped wich either a refrigeraced
condenyer or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Curbon adsorber must have heen

{f classification 4 has been checked, the muchine should be equipped with u refrmgerated condenser

[. Zquipped all machines with the apprograce veat controls? : J% AN
i 2 Equipped dry-io-dry machines with a closed-ioop vapor wenuny svsem’? Ty N N/A
i1 5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve 50 snrtlow will De dirccted awav from the
i condenser upon opening the door”? Iy N NA
; ,
14 Measursd and recorded the remperatuce of the outlel 2xhaust sirenm of a retaigeawed
! condenseron a wesklvbe-weskly basts’ Oy O
13 Repaired or adjusted the zquipment withia 22 hours f the exhausi ieraperature Ot e
| condensec exceeded 437 F7 I G E S F A
15 Conducted alt temperature MomioNRY Alter an approodate cooldown penod and ates
| wveafving chat the cootant had bezn completelv charged? Y AN

lofs Reovised Wi




B. Has the respoasibie official of an existing large or new large area source aiso:

l. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Yy aN
2. Measured and cecorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ]
inlet and oudert weekly? : QY aON aw/a |
[s the temperature differenual equal to or greater than 20° £7? QY ON /A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the 2nd of the final drying cycle while the machine is ventung o the adsarber, ‘
if machines are squipped with a carbon adsorber? Y Oy /A
(s the perc concentrauon equal to or less than 100 pom? Ay AN ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling gort on the carbon adsorber 2xhaust for measunng
perc conceaurauons s at least 3 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contracuon.
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any cend. coauacuon,
or zxpansion; and downstream from no other 1alec? Y ON dNia
5. Zquipped transter machines (drvers. rectaimers. and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Y N ON/A
6. Routed airtflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) ac all umes? Y 3Oy JN/A
[PART v: RECORDKEEP(NG REQUIREMENTS |
Hay the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
L. Maintained receipts tor perc purchased? Ny O ,
2. Mainauned rolling monthly total ot perc consumption? Ay aN !

[y}

Maintaned teak detection inspecuon and repair reports tor the following:
1. documentauon of leaks repatred w/ia 24 hes? oc

b. documentauon of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reczipt?

Maintauned calibrauon data? for applicadte Zirect reading instruments)
Mamwined exhausi duct moauonng data on gerc concenlrations?
Maintaned swrmup/shutdowry/malfunciton plan?
Mantained deviation reporis?

Problem correcied?

Mantained compliance plan. U applicable?

N
h
Ju
N
N
AN
aN

Jofs

Revised

9397




[

Coeas ot 0L O ALY

BEST AVAILABLE GOPY

1. Does the responsiple offictal conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspecuon?

=~

ol

. Has che facility maintained a leak log?

Hose coanections, fitungs,

couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and szaung

Filter gaskets and seaung

Pumps

Solvent tanks and coatainers

Water separators
4 Which method of detecdon (s used by the résponsxble official?

Visual examunauon (condensed solvent on extedor surfaces)

¥y aw
¥y av
Py an
By an
Y v

Ay Qv

. Does the responsible official check the following areas foc leaks?

anva
AN/A
aNra
ON/A
QAN/A

N/ A

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (nouceable perc odar)

Muck cookers
Sulls

Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Cartidge {lter housings

Use of direct-reading tasuumentaton (FID/P[D/calormetnc (ubes)

Halogen leak detector

(f using direct-reading instoumencation, is the cquipment

a.

b.

O

.Capable of detecung perc vapor concentrauons (n a cange ot H-300 ppm?

Calibrated agauast a standard gas paor o aad after zach use

(PO/FD oantv)?

(nspected tor leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Kept tn a clean and secure area when not 1n use?

Venfied {or accuracy by use of duplicate sampies {caloamewnc oaly)?

15
5.3%

ay

iy

ay
v
ay
ayv

aw
av

aN A

aN AN/A |
a

1

AN HNV/A
|

aN ;ﬁwa i

aN A

aN '
aw
aN
QN !

OCTAV/AN  OFP/ |

[nspector’'s Name (Please Pang

¥0r's Signatuce

o1/19/s5

Ddte of [nspecuon

Approxumace Date of Next [nspecuon

Rewvised 91397
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT .
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

N

FACILITY NAME: | HR {foomar - KR & Ct mm-: 0‘1/08/7
FACILITY LOCATION: _Z07% /aﬂj g;f MAY 1 0 1999
W,Q/MJR OM []J‘U&.Q/) ) l[/ 33 o Bur‘#au of Air Monitoring
/

%, oD sources

Annual Reporting Period: /74(’//,@4‘/( 197f TO A%/AMI w77

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
§2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. /@YES Uno

[f NO, complete the following:

#]. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance: ’

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

-~

As the responsible afficial, [ hereby certify. based on information and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumpuon of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipls, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry faci 8Q0 gallons per vear for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ZU/L [/ G?/f//{ L AL /

Name (Please Pnrint)

*Thuis form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certificauon requxrements [t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



LLONCOLURUL LR Y LENE DKY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT BEST AVAILABLE COPY
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ®  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q

RE-INSPECTION a

arsm#: O 23] pate: o L//05"/7? TIMEIN: /) © O TmmeEouT. /2@ ©
eaciLiryname: 4 MR C/ /
FACILITY LOCATION: 797 S To/j S/f’

M‘loé/p /Z(’aJ/)', /C/ 302 Y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Z,U\_IGL{‘/Q/O(Q 1% Zatc Ao( PHONE:\/?S“ t) ¢33y -9/0/

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) .
l. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior 10 startup a
1. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[ PART Ul: CLASSIFICATION B
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QA No notification form
(check appropriate box) 3 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source ¥ 2. New small area source 3
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/vr
mansfer only, x <200 gal/vr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < [40 gal/vr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr drv-io-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
mansfer only, 200 < x < 1.800 gal/vr ransfer only, 200 < x < 1.800 galiyr
both types, 140 < x < 1.800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < |,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ' (constructed on or after [2/9/91)
3. This is a correct facility classification Ky anN QOCan not determine
[f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 moaths by this dry cléanmg
facility was Zé) gailons.

| of 5 evised 9/15/97 °



| PART I1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

(o

Maintaining sofvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Ny QN
gy ON
dy OnN

@Y aN

dy AN

ON/A
anN/a

awn/a

WN/A |

| PART 1v: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part [I-A:

Ul classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

ﬁrior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B befow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

IT classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

[f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have heen installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

| 1. Cauipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ady ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy ON dN/A
5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter vatve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? dvy AN ONA
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? ay aw
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? ay anN Qaw/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? gy 4N
2ofs Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser _
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON QN/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy anN aw/a
. Measured and recorded the peré concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? : Qy anN awn/a

(3)

[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy N ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? : Oy aN QaN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN awNva

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' Qy AN an/a

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible officiaf:
(check appropriate boxes)

|. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ¥Y AN
2. Maintained rolling monthiy total of perc consumption”? LY AN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: ¥y ON dN/.-\
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ‘
and parts installed wiin 3 days of receipt? Y AN AN/A

4. Mainrtained calibration data? (for applicabie direct reading instruments) Ty ON @A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay aON ¥NA -
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ¥y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? E @&y ON FEnN/

Problem corrected? Qy an &wa
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON MN/A

— —

Jof3 Revised 9/13/97



uPART Vl: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

~J

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the respoasible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ®Yy QN DN/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating ¥y ON QN/A | Stills
Filter gaskets and seating By ON Qwa Exhaust dampers
Pumps CﬂV aN QNvA Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers @y QN QwA Cartridge filter housings
Water sepafators BY AN OwAa

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading wmstrumentatioa (FID/P[D/calorimerric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
[f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Caouole of detecting pérc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 gpm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use
(PID/FID onlv)?

c. [nspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on 2 weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimerric only)? -

D‘ﬂ@;ﬁﬂ

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Ry QN

wy QN

WY QN QN/A

Qy QN QWA
¥y QN On/a
®Y ON aN/A

oy QN awa

ON/A
Ay 3aN

Qv AN
Qy aw
Qy AN
2y ON

OCTUVIAN Opp s Y ) Vi

[nspector’s fame (Please Print) Date ofgspecuon

/’ ﬂ%/u'j it

Ff ;lnspector's Signature Approx'u%te Date of Next [nspection

4 of 3
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rLAUCOLURUL LY LENE DRY * JLANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMI1
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST BEST AVAILABLE COPY

»//TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Ei/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

Ams i OO0 337 parE. /‘c/g/go TIME IN: __/_’i’\__ TIME Up /«;&vdﬁl
: 7/

FACILITY NAME: @ ne |, /4 win (7/?@4/, 'Qf"f’ 8, [75’4/ L’
e - -/ g ’@6 ~
FACILITY LOCATION: 7075 Taff Strzef C¢plor T O
. 2 sves 7, <
ferrbmshe Flna [ 3362y %%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : s/ /< A /;/74/() PHONE (55U ) 157@7/ b/

CONTACT NAME: " a8 PHONE: ___ " ‘e al
{PART I: NOTIFICATION ’ |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ]
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ~ j

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small arca source E/ 2. New small arca source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) .

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr - dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfcr only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification B{ GN OCan not determine

If no, plcase check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was_ €O gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97
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[PARTII: GENERALC' 'ROL REQUIREMENTS ' N
1s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

. . &
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Yy aN ONna
2. Examining the containers for leakage? B‘( aN aNvaA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? E(Y anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? - . , af an aNva

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturcr’s specifications?

Qy ON #EQ/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part IF-A: |

‘/Ifclassification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated conhcnscr
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: N ‘

(check appropriate boxes) / :

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? Oy aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? Qy OnN ONA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away {from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay ON ON/A |
4. Measured and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? ay ON
5. Repaired or adjusléd the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tempcraturc of the

condenscr cxceeded 45°F? ' Oy ON ONA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown period and afler

verifying that the coolant had been completcly charged? ay ON

— e

20of5 Reviscd 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing lirge or new lirgé aréa source also: A / #

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay N

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay QN

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? "ay ON
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay OGN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN
5. Equipped transfer machincs (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy ON
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a, documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordercd to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

VIS

Maintained dcviation“reporls?
Problem correcied?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of3 Revised 9/15/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY I

R S )
C e asmcsmanm s as A SsN AANSAY SAAVAS ANAVA SRRRGD

1. Does the responsible offi. . conduct 2 weekly (for small sources, bi-ween.y) leak detection and repair

inspection? . : ay¢ ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? 8¢ ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, t‘_’./
couplings, and valves B{DN ON/A Muck cookers Y ON On/A
Door gaskets and seating !E{ aN ON/A Stills B{DN aNA
Filter gaskets and seating El{f ON ON/A Exhaust dampers : [Q{C_IN ON/A
Pumps DN aN/a Diverter valves G{DN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers (3{ ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings B{DN ONvA
Water separators G{ ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official? B/

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical delection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) .

Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) >' 0 N/?’

Halogen leak dctector 0 /‘/ //}
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: Q@A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON,

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay @N
c. Inspected for Ieaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay’ AN
d. Kept in a clean and secure arca when not in usc? Y ON
e. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? EJY' OUN :

/c/u/f J%L’ //é’)’) ' 067{7 3}_ 2000

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) Date of Inspcction

e,

7 //’\'1\ ~ T
//(jﬁ/f Hh N ocl. 3, 2o/

Approximate Datc of Next Inspection

Inspector’s Signature

40of5 Revised 9/15/97



AIRSIDE: & /1 234/ | Revised 01/18/00

. BU DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
\ y\ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: One / 745'»1’ O? arnerd bATE: /OAA A |
. _— v /] ) . -/
FACILITY LOCATION: qc 75 (a IL/’ § 717”&71
/'Qaﬁlézfd/@ /7/n'ej | ()t’[» 330 .9"7(
/

A 2 . .
Annual Reporting Period: e 7L ) _ 26 3G TO OC% 3 200/

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
12 ?gS

ONo

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

If NO, complete the following;:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or. 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities. :

a

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: > -
- _ Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of

.
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Complete items 1, 2, ana 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

[@)
3d013AN3 :10 d0L .LV HB)‘IOU.S BOV-ld
SENDER COMPLE 12 1115 scu v - i

<.« DELIVERY

ERTIV R TS

A. Recgived by (Please Print Clegrfy} | B. Date of Delivery
ﬁf%&f( &~/ 7-0f
O Agent

C. Signature
LN
X_ . [J Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0112341001AG
FARAHN AKHTAR

ONE HOUR CLEANERS

9075 TAFT STREET

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address beiow: 0 No

!

3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail 0 c.onp.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

L

2. Article Number (Copy from service Iabel)

2000 0S2D A0RD 7372 7/5%&

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

3 U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Co.verage_ Provided) ‘

Postage

Certified Fee

Retumn Receipt Fee

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pnstana R Faas $

Re 10
_____ FARAH N AKHTAR

St ONE HOUR CLEANERS
... 9075 TAFT STREET

ﬁbﬂﬂ 0520 0020 9372 915k

AIRS ID # 0112341001AG

¢ pEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

maller)\
3

]

PR




PRSI TO0 1V 103

EHGOV N&N13Y 30 1HOIH 3HL OL -

13ANT 40 JdOL 1V H3XOULS 30V1d i{ECTION ON DELIVERY
(VPO E——

———— e

-by.(Please Print ’C early) | B. Date of Delivery

5-6-&7

B Print your name and address on the reverse A
so that we can return the card to you. 6 Signatyre v ‘
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, , O Agent
or on the front if space permits. -~ o [0 Addressee

D. Is dehvek address different from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: I No

B Complete items 1, 2, and' 3. Also complete

A. Receiv(ed
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

. Article Addressed to:

e

AIRSID # 011
ONE HOUR CLEANERS w4

' FARAH N AKHTAR
. 9075 TAFT'STREET

|
l
: . 3. Service Type . ’
‘ PEMBROKE PINES FI 33024 rtified Mait [ Express Mail
) [ Registered . [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

3 Insured Mail 0O c.o.0.

l
|
M Q/p m W Q \S—' ?3 &_, 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes }
f
|

2. Article Number (Copy from serwce Iabel) ) L
i RS A A RS T

PS Form 381 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee } Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 0112341
_ ONE HOUR CLEANERS
Recipit & ARAH N AKHTAR
Itest 9075 TAFTSTREET ==
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

Total

2000 OLOD D02k 4125 9352

T """Sea Reverse 167 Instructions




M \\,u'l. ut ¥y .

—— — — — — — — — — — -
N

C ™ THISPORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
| 105534 FEB

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0112341
?E&%OgighgﬁERs ) FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
9075 TAF ’ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
T STREET - | Fund: 20-2-035001
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024 Obj.: 002273

- — —— — — ——— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —— — .



L oA e ) i
-+ 'SSIHAAY NHNLIY 40 1HOIH 3HL OL

‘ SENDER' CCr . °  IdOT3ANT 30 dOL Lv §3MD11S EOVTd
Complete |tems 1 2, and 3. Also complete se Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

ceive (Ple;
iterh 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ﬁ{ /Z/%// “/ o ‘D(

B Print your name and address on the reverse C. Sidnature
so that we can return the card to you. O Agent
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X g
or on the front if space permits. O Addressee

|
7
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes I

* ON ON DELIVERY

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID # 0112341

ONE HOUR CLEANERS
FARAH N AKHTAR |’
9075 TAFT STREET
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024 .| 3. Service Type
} ertified Mail [ Express Mail
a Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise |
O Insured Mail 3 C.O.D.
1
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes r
2. Article Number (Copy from serwce Iabel) )
1206 g4 111 |
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 |

. |

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
. )

e

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

" Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Te AIRSID # 0112341
ONE HOUR CLEANERS
FARAH N AKHTAR
----- 9075 TAFT STREET
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

7000 OLOD DO2k 412k LABYA

| PS Form 3800, February 2000 " See Reverse for Instructions




Is ybur RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

; SEND :
aComplete nems 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

B Print your name:and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):

card to you.
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.
mWrite "Return Reaceipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. {1 Restricted Delivery

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

. 4a, Amzjymbarg %ﬂ 7

AIRS ID#: 0112341 4b. Service Type

NEW LOOK ENTERPRISES INC [0 Registered
ZULFIQAR LAKHA O Express Mail
9075 TAFT STREET

Certified
O (nsured

] Retum Reggipt for Merchandise O cob

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

7. Date cyehvery / ;7

5. Received By: (Print Nam
R EB e

6. Signature rasséa or Agent)

Ty ‘

and’fee is paid)

8. Addréssee’s Address (Only if requested

PS Form 3817, Desember 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

f ~ .. . P, 2kL5 302 409

US Postal Service ]
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

| Sentto

AIRS ID#: 0112341
NEW LOOK ENTERPRISES INC
ZULFIQAR LAKHA
9075 TAFT STREET
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

Laluneu ree

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

17

E PS Form 3800, April 1995

r
J

e e A e Pt Ao e ]

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

(
1,



. —— o

- THiSPORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
261309 )

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED
MAIL ROOM
- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
FEB 24 97
Do NOT kemove Label
'
AIRS ID#; 0112341 7 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

NEW LOOK ENTERPRISES INC ' . . Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
ZULFIQAR LAKHA Fund: 20-2-035001
9075 TAFT STREET

Obj.: 002273
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024




0} adojeAus jo do} 1910 éuu 1e pio4d

e

SENDER: com CTION ON DELIVERY

Cdr"nbleté iterns 1, 2, and 3. Also compiete N A. Received by (Pfease Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. e o l—% Rr)2-
| Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. C Signaw '
& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X D Agent
‘ or on the front if space permits. 0 Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: I No

1. Article Addressed to;

AIRS ID # 0112341
ONE HOUR CLEANERS
ZULFIQAR LAKHA
9075 TAFT STREET -
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024 G}Zfﬁigigemn [ Express Mail
‘ . [J. Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
S . O nsured Mail O c.o.D.
’ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ] Yes
2. Articie Number (Copy from service label)
- 233 87 226 SRR
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
A, +

Z 333 bLk? 22k

-

00
US Postal Service ] _ /}_0
Receipt for Certified Mail
| T AIRS D # 0112341

ONE HOUR CLEANERS - o
ZULFIQAR LAKHA
9075 TAFT STREET
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024 _

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




THIS PORTIO

N MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

> 332966
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
I
1

7
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $5@.00 7

o z. (z ) = pon)
e =
5o & T = =g
-
Do NOT Remove Label 2 > ! o= .l_ b ¢ Ry
_— [CIE=N (¥ i O;T/:‘
r AIRSID # 011234W ¢z 2 " 2 So
i ONE HOUR CLEANERS = 7 = CMEN byt
N DO UR CLEA] R Q o E:FORGOVERNMENT USE ONLY
' R FARPE s RKATUR % DOre.: 37550100000 EO: BI
“¥und: 20-2-035001
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024 : "Obj.: 002273
L— !
— 7




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

o0} adojanua Jo do1 1970 auu 19 p|o:1

SENDER:

m Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

s Complete items 3, 45,'and 4b.

m Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
ermit.

[ ] \F/)Vrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

] ghlt_a Retgm Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
elivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article AQQressed to:

. : 4a Article Numper
'AIRS ID # 011234] /7/) A 71/ 7

ONE HOUR CLEANERS 4b Serwce Type
ZULFIQAR LAKHA 1 Registered ,@ Certified

9075 TAFT STREET
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

[ Express Mail ] Insured
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise [] COD

7. Date of Dellvery

26 ~QD

5. Received By: (Print Na - 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signatlig=Addressée or Agent)
X

PS Form 1, December 1994 102595-98-B-0229

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

US Postal Service™

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

- Z 094 2k2 747

Receipt for Certified Mail

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

| Sent to

ONE HOUR CLEANERS
ZULFIQAR LAKHA

9075 TAFT STREET
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

AIRS ID # 0112341

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995




— j R ———— — e e e e e e,

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0361553

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

/

- =D
g_} i
ot g
o om
Do NOT Remove Label w g =
r AIRS ID # 01 12341\ 0 gg :
| ONE HOUR CIAIIE(’?{I‘ERS ’ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ZULFIQAR L . Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
9075 TAFT STREET _ Fund: 20-2-035001
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024 HJ Obj.: 002273
l o
L |




D o S N

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

n
m
2
U

lCompIeIe items 1 andlor 2tor adcmonal SbVICED. ~
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

wWrite "Astum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the articie number.
nThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2, [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID #:0112341
ONE HOUR CLEANERS
ZULFIQAR LAKHA
9075 TAFT STREET
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

4a. Article Number

P /oY ©0SA R37

4b. Service Type

{1 Registered M Certified
O Express Mail O insured
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Dehvery P q 7

5. Received By: (Print Namg)

pany
6. Signature: (Add or Agent)
x ‘ d .

8. Addressee s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

US Postal Service

ZULFIQAR LAKHA
9075 TAFT STREET -

P ]{?N- 052 237

Recelpt for Certlfled Mail

ONE HOUR CLEANERS

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

a8

"AIRS ID # 0112341

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER: . .
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fee):

cardtoyou.” °

= Attach this form ta the front of the-mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address
it. LN
ls?rri't:I'Re!um Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. Restricted De|ivery
8 The Retum Receipt:will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
AIRS ID # 0112341 | (7{6

ONE HOUR CLEANERS 4b. Service Type
ZULFIQAR LAKHA |0 Registered &C;ertified
9075 TAFT STREET O Express Mail O Msured
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivery

2-(3-97 :

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

5. Received By: (Print Name)
) and fee is paid)

N

6. Signatiffe; £Ag or Agent)
X

PS Form 3811, December 1994 1025959780179 Domestic Return Recejpt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Z 333 LX3 4B9 \ﬂ\qq

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
mooTT T T U TAIRS ID#011234)
ONE HOUR CLEANERS
ZULFIQAR LAKHA
9075 TAFT STREET
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showirg to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

g PS Form 3800, April 1995

@




